
 

  
 

  

    

  

  
 

 

 

 

  

  

  

 

      
 

 

 

   

 

 

ADDENDUM No. 5 

Request for Competitive Sealed Proposals (CSP) 

20CSP088 Electrical Upgrades and Site Drainage Improvements 

At Gullet Elementary 

February 6th, 2020 

Received by bidder: 

Date: 

Name: 

Signature: 

Item 1: Clarifications Regarding Specifications 

Item 1: 

Clarification regarding specifications are provided below. 

4000 S IH 35 Frontage Road, Austin Texas, 78704, 4th Floor 



            
 

   

  

  

  

 

                      

                     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

  

  

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

           

 

       

      

 

       

      

   

    

 

      

Addendum 
Gullett ES Addendum No. 5 

Austin ISD# 200014-GULLT Page 1 of 2 

Austin, Texas 

O’Connell Robertson Project No. 1915.00 

AT

T
S

XETE FO

SA

M
A

T
T

H
EW

 KYLE TILB
R

O
O

K

2 8 4 5 9
R

EG
IS

TE
RED ARCHITEC

T

Addendum No. 5 

Date: February 6, 2020 

Gullett ES 

Austin ISD# 200014-GULLT 

Austin, Texas 

Notice To Bidders 

A. This Addendum shall be considered part of the Construction Documents dated January 03, 

2020, for the above mentioned project, as though it had been issued at the same time and 

incorporated integrally therewith.  Where provisions of the following supplementary data differ 

from those of the original Construction Documents, this Addendum shall govern and take 

precedence. 

B. Bidders are hereby notified that they shall make necessary adjustments in their estimates 

on account of this Addendum.  It will be construed that each bidder’s proposal is submitted 

with full knowledge of all modifications and supplemental data specified herein.  

CLARIFICATION 

ITEM 1 Addendum #3 Page 2 – Specifications 

A. REMOVE ITEM 1, ITEM 2, ITEM 3, ITEM 4 & ITEM 5 in their entirety as part of 

this addendum. 

ITEM 2 Addendum #3 Page 2 – Specifications 

A. ADD the following specification sections that were issued with addendum 3 as 

part of this addendum. 

• SECTION 01 57 13 – TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION 

CONTROL 

• SECTION 02 41 13 – SITE DEMOLITION 

Austin 811 Barton Springs Road, Suite 900, Austin, Texas 78704 p: 512.478.7286 f: 512.478.7441 

San Antonio 4040 Broadway, Suite 300, San Antonio, Texas 78209 p: 210.224.6032 f: 210.224.6453 



            
 

   

  

  

  

 

                      

                     

     

      

     

     

     

     

     

 

 

  

Addendum 
Gullett ES Addendum No. 5 

Austin ISD# 200014-GULLT Page 2 of 2 

Austin, Texas 

O’Connell Robertson Project No. 1915.00 

• SECTION 03 30 53 - MISCELLANEOUS CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE 

• SECTION 31 10 00 – SITE CLEARING 

• SECTION 31 20 00 – EARTH MOVING 

• SECTION 32 12 16 - ASPHALT PAVING 

• SECTION 32 13 13 - CONCRETE PAVING 

• SECTION 32 17 23 – PAVEMENT MARKINGS 

• SECTION 403S – CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES 9-26-12 CITY OF AUSTIN 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 5 

Austin 811 Barton Springs Road, Suite 900, Austin, Texas 78704 p: 512.478.7286 f: 512.478.7441 

San Antonio 4040 Broadway, Suite 300, San Antonio, Texas 78209 p: 210.224.6032 f: 210.224.6453 


